105000094221

Angus J. GILMURE (Requestor's Name)
PO. BOX 990236 (Address)
Naples, Fl. 34116 (Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300058595483

8-15-US

08/19/05--01046--031 **125.00

05 AUG 19 PH 4: 26

CRETARY OF STATE ION OF CORPORATIONS



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

September 13, 2005

ANGUS J. GILMORE P.O. BOX 990236 NAPLES, FL 34116

SUBJECT: AJG VENTURES, LLC Ref. Number: W05000039669

We have received your document for AJG VENTURES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

You need to remove the statement effective 07/01/05 for tax purposes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Letter Number: 905A00053252

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

Division of Comparations P.O. ROY 6397 Tallahaggee Florida 39314

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Florida Department of State Division of Limited Liability Companies P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: AJG VENTURES, LLC

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the LLC articles of organization and a check for:

New Florida LLC

Filing Fee \$100.00 Registered Agent Fee \$ 25.00

PLEASE MAKE THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE LLC EFFECTIVE DATE 08/15/2005. The effective date, for tax purposes will be 01/01/2004.

FROM: Angus J. Gilmore P. O. Box 990236 Naples, Florida 34116 (239) 293-7494

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

05 AUG 19 PM 4: 26

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AJG VENTURES, LLC

I, the undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as organizer of a domestic limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopt the following articles of Organization for such limited liability company.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the domestic liability company is AJG VENTURES, LLC

ARTICLE II Purpose

The limited liability company is organized for Any Legal and Lawful Purpose, Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. More specifically, the purpose of the company shall be, but is not limited to, the installation and maintenance of housing pool and patio screens.

ARTICLE III Registered Office, Registered Agent and Address

The physical address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 2291 8th. Street, NE, Naples, Florida 34120. The mailing address is P.O. Box 990236, Naples, Florida 34116. The name of the initial registered agent, in Florida, at the above registered address is Angus J. Gilmore.

ARTICLE IV Management

The management of the limited liability company shall be with managers and or managing members, as may be elected by the members as outlined in the Articles of Operation to be adopted. The initial member manager is Angus J. Gilmore, same address as above.

ARTICLE V Members

The names, physical address and business address of the initial members are, Angus J. Gilmore and Patricia A. Gilmore, both with the address of 2291 8th. Street, NE, Naples, Florida 34120, their business address is the same as in ARTICLE III and V.

ARTICLE VI Statutory Application Pending Adoption of Operating Agreement

Until Articles of Operation are adopted, by the members of this limited liability company, all questions concerning its status and operations, including questions of management and management rights, finance, distributions, assignment of membership interests and dissolution shall, unless otherwise provided herein, be governed by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VII Organizer

The organizer of this limited liability company is Angus J. Gilmore and his address is 2291 8th. Street NE, Naples, Florida 34120. The organizer further states, that by the execution of this document, its execution constitutes his affirmation, under the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.

The organizer wishes the LLC to become effective as of 08/15/2005, for tax purposes, though dated as of 08/15/2005, for a Florida Department of State effective date of 08/15/2005.

Signature of Organizer:

Angus J. Gilmore

The registered agent affirms and states that he is familiar with and accepts the obligation of the position of registered agent.

Signature of Registered Agent: Angus J. Gilmore

Dated as of 08/15/2005